505576009 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5622808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER MANUFACTURING DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.		
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET		
Internal Address:	LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29679763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)474-3191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSLaJ@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC72489	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. CRABB	
SIGNATURE:	/MRC Reg. No. 37298/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PC72489_Corp-to-Corp_Assignment_PfizerManufacturingDeutschlandGmbH_to_PfizerInc#page1.tif source=PC72489_Corp-to-Corp_Assignment_PfizerManufacturingDeutschlandGmbH_to_PfizerInc#page2.tif source=PC72489_Corp-to-Corp_Assignment_PfizerManufacturingDeutschlandGmbH_to_PfizerInc#page3.tif

PATENT 505576009 REEL: 049779 FRAME: 0123

Attorney Docket No.: PC72489 Application Serial No.: 29/679763

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Pfizer Manufacturing Deutschland GmbH, a limited liability company, organized under the Laws of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Betriebsstätte Freiburg, Mooswaldallee 1; 79090 Freiburg, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America (USA), and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 29/679763 filed February 8, 2019, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72489, and entitled "PILL BLISTER PACK"; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Non-Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Non-Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Assignee and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Attorney Docket No.: PC72489 Application Serial No.: 29/679763

Signed and witnessed this	<u>でる</u> day of	r - {\ \	2019,
at the many that is	19		
	anist 1		
	Assignor: Pfiz	zer Manufacturing Beutsch	aland GmbH
	By:	_//\/	
	(Signature)	1/2×=1 61	C 45
	(typed or Printe	ed Name of Auth. Signato	ry for Assignor)
	·	5742 1 20	
	(typed or Printe	ed Title/Position of Signat	ory)
	Authorized Rep	presentative Duly Authori	zed by the Company
In the presence of:			
- 1 Hear	Em In		
TH 2"H	L 2 C C 2 L		
(typed or Printed Name	e of Witness)	 -	

Non-Provisional Patent Application Assignment - Corp. to Corp.

Attorney Docket No.: PC72489 Application Serial No.: 29/679763

Signed and witnessed this $\frac{16H}{16}$ day of $\frac{1}{16H}$ 2019,

Assignee: Pfizer Inc.

Adrian G. Looney

Vice-President and Assistant General Counse

Authorized Representative Duly Authorized by the Company

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 16th day of July 2019 before me personally came Adrian G. Looney to me known and known to me to be a Vice-President and Assistant General Counsel of Pfizer Inc. and the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

MARTHA SIBILIO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01516311090 Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County 2 2
Commissions Expires September 8, 20 2 2

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/17/2019